combustion engineering & automation
FLYNN BURNER CORPORATION
COMBUSTION ENGINEERING SPECIALISTS
225 Mooresville Blvd • Mooresville • NC 28115
Tel 704 660-1500   Fax 704 360-1199 • www.flynnburner.com
Dual Solenoid Gas Valve Installation
AVDS102A7 03.29.2017
Installation

2. Close the main upstream shutoff valve and wait at
least 5 minutes for unburned gas to escape from
the appliance, and then reopen the shutoff valve.
3. Turn on the main electrical power switch and close
the thermostat contacts. The appliance should operate
in accordance with the manufacturer’s specified
sequence of operation.
4. Turn the thermostat to a low dial setting to open
the contacts. All burner flames should be extinguished.
Repeat Steps 3 and 4 at least three times.
5. Return the thermostat to a normal setting before
leaving the installation.
Repairs and Replacement
Table 2: Replacement Solenoid Coil
Part Number Description
RSDA16A-12 12 VDC; 2-tab 15 VA Coil
RSDA16A-25 25 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 15 VA Coil
RSDA16A-25V 25 VDC; 3-tab 17 VA Coil
RSDA16A-120 120 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 15 VA Coil
RSDA16A-240 240 VAC; 50/60 Hz; 3-tab 15 VA Coil
Field repairs other than solenoid coil replacement
must not be made to the DUAL valve.
Any attempt to repair this assembly voids the
manufacturer’s warranty. For a replacement valve,